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The Northwest Organizer is a nuwapa.por puou.snoa T
weokly by the A. F. of L., Local #54l;, General .
Drivers Union, an affiliate of the International
Brotherhood of Teamstera, Chauffeurs and Warehousemen

of Amerloa. fhe Northwest Organizer was the official
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‘organ of that local and also of the Teamsters Joint
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said International and whish is composed of nriouu
mmbers of the teaming oratt. . . -
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; no correspondence of conseguence in files in
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ﬁ' REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent (R dated at Knoxville,
Tennessee April 10, 1941,
F
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never returned it. During the course of the interview, SIND cbnta.cted

Temmessee Highway Patrol who advised thas he
no knowledge of the present wheresbouts of the fils, and ecould

not recall the name of the officer who made the investigation and gave
‘the information . S R NE 5¢ e
' B enployed in the office of &

Secretary of State of Tennessee made available for examination by the
Agent, her entire file relative to the charter .of Incorporation which
has been granted to the Highlander Folk Schools ' There was only one
letter in this file which was a communication about the GRUNDY COUNTY
CRUSADERS, Tmacy City, Tennessee and signed by Mr, '
as chairman requesting a certified copy of the' charter af Incorporation
of the Highlander Folk Schools This letter was dated November 29, 1940,

A 181‘80'_“i"tli’rxj.sheci the Agent with a éopy Of 'ﬁhe :

of Incorporation of the Highlander Folk School, which indicated
'ftféfiﬁi?day of October, 1934 the Corporation was formed by
' u% JAES/SMBROVSKI, RUPERTHGPTON and
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ENCLOSURE TO BUREAU: G T
""" Photostat of a copy of the Charter of'inbdf’?&‘- ation
of the Highlander Folk School in the State of - . .

Tennessee issued QOctober 20, 1934 T -
4 . P : BRI
.‘l r M &, ' 13-‘-"- -7 . - -

ENCLOSUKE TO THE KNOXVILIE FIELD DIVISION.

- Copy of charter of Iﬁéorporation of the Highlander
. Folk School, State of Temnessee issued October 20,
1934, o ' o
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. STATE OF TENNESSEE

Charter of 1 nc'orpomtz'mz

b

Be it Known, That_ kyles Horton, Elizabeth Haws, Jemes Dombrowski,

Rup-rt Hempton and sa.cyla Jhislol.. sre uereby created A woay politic.
apnd corporete by the name and atyle of .

_HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOOQL_

under Sub-Section (4) of the Code of Tennessee 1932 uhich.providaa.,_ﬁh
for the support of any literary or scientific undertaking, as a college
or university, with powers to confer degrees, an academy, a debating _ .

soclety, lyceum, the establishment of a library; the support of & - .
uislorical society; the organization and support of battlefield
as3ociations, the promoting of painting, music, or the fine arts;
the supvort of bvoards of trade or chambers of comuerce or other

objects of like nature. : .
- The particular purposes for which this charter is .
@nught are the support of the Highlander Folk Sghool, adult workers . .

ed .<tion, the traininc ¢ r.ral a.' .nisstr.al .eaders, and general




to seven, nine, eleven or fifteen
LY

‘The Board of Directors ma) have the power to increase the number of Directors tRRXBUMGEETE, if they deem
the interest of the corporation requires such increase. And the first or any subsequent Board of Directors may have
the power to elect other members, who, on acceptance of membership, shali Lecvane ourporators equally with the
origina! corporators. The Board of Directors shall bave the right to determine what amount of money paid into
the treasury shall be a prerequisite for membership, or, if necessary, what amount shall be thus annually paid, and
failure thus to pay shall, in the discretion of the Directors, justify the expulsion «f said defaulting member. The
term of all officers may be fixed by the by-laws, the said term not, however, L exemd throe years. All officers held
over until their suceessors are duly elected and qualified.

The general welfare of society, not individual profit, is the object for which this charter is granted, and bence
the members are not stockholders in the iegal sense of the term, and no dividends or profita shall be divided among
the members. The members may at any time voluntarily dissolve the corporation by a conveyance of its asscts and
property to any other corporation holding a charter from the Riate fio the oo ame ant of individieT pe fie Ko

providing fir eedre o e b

A violation of any of the provisions of this charter shall subject the corporation to dissolution at the instance
of the State.

. .... charler is subject to modification or amendment; and in case said modification or amendmeni - w. .
cepted, corporate business is to cease, and the assets and property, alter payment of debis, are to be cunveyed, as
aforesaid, to some other corporation holding a charter for purposes not connacted with individual profit. Aeguies
cence in any modification thus declared shall be determined in a mecting specially raltr.d 1.1 that purpose, and only
those voting in favor of the modification shall thereafter compnm- the corporation.

‘The means, aasets, income of other property of the corporation shall not be employed directly or indirectly fur
wny vibier purpose whatever than to accomplish the legitimate objects of its creation, and by no implieatior ahall 1
posnews the power 1o imue notes or currency, deal in currency, botes or coln, buy or sell products, ot engage in any
ke o orading operation, nor hold any more real estate than is necessary for legitimate FATpEAX business,

Fri:tuivm shall be the only remedy for the nonpayment of ducs by the members, and ther: shall e no indie
«det Latulity asainal the members for corporate debts, but the entire corporate property shall be liable for the
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State of Tennesses

Fentress County
Register's Office

August 9, 193,

T TeTpra Arigre tater  hagl.tar <% gaid
wouily, du Certify Luetl tae furegoing Deed and |
Certificate are registered in said office in Book
No."Misc. 4™ page 141; that they were received
Aut. 7, 1934 at 1:40 o'clock p.m. and entered in
Note Book 4, page 1i4l.

Delpha Wright Boles, Register

I, Ernest N. Hsston, 3eoretary of State,
do certify that this Charter, with certificate
attached, the foregoing of whioh i8 a true copy,
was this day recorded and certified to by me,

This 20th day of October, 193..

Ernest N. Haston, Secretary of State
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f_ . time being investigated by the Miami Field Divisiom. He has representad
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j-,", is listed in Atlanta file 100-266 entitled “Atlanta League of Women :
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L

for Human Walf . Ha is

_ He is regarded as being & Commmist.
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Atla. 100-804

vherein QD is reported to associate at times with NP =0 is

& woll known Commmist, of whom an extensive investigation has ‘been ndo

h this aoffios. -1l tharafars ﬂnrd-d as a Commmist.
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The Institute for Labor Studies is an unincorporated scientifies
research organisation affiliated with Smith College, Northampton,
Mass, in the publication of Research Studies of Industrial and
Lsbor problems. Some of the expense is paid through subscrip~-
tions to publications and some through private donations and-
Smith College ru.nda No evidence of Commnistic views expressed _
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i Yol. II 3-4 Smith Gollege Studies in History -
R Directed by Katherine ee Ltmpk:ln, PH. D.
- ' - Field Work by Mabel C mbs
: ‘ ' : ' 'ritle "Shut. dms 1n COnnect.icut Valley"
v Vol., XX 1=4 Smit.h college Studies i.n Hist-ory R
T Title "Economic History of a Factory Tm .
Coe L o & study of copee, llua. S .

Vol. E -4 *a Chronicle o.f Industry of t.he Mill Riv'er"

By Agues jpanney

Vol. XXXIII 1-4 -rne Rise of Railroads in the Connecticut
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{
Federal Bureau of Inuestigation; - [
HAnited Btates Bepartment of Justic . & !
Knoxville, Tennessee :
October 4, 1941,
: s Perso
T Director - ' L w—_—
R §§§ Federal Bureau of Investigation 4 dr fondon .
L R wWashington, D. C. Mr. Lio" men ...
O Mr. QuonTamm... .
RE: ~ HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOCL Mr.Neae .. .
Internal Security - C Miss Gandy..... ..
""" TILES -
Dear Sir:

e . s

last fegular school session for this year for the
ScHool at lonteagle, Tennessee ended September 26, 1941.

ho
"
o

another course will be opened at lemphis, Tennessee
future,. possibly on October 12 or 13. This course at Upmhh.le

- e Ty peoEaiiay aa W Wl e Aia it W WML AW -y

in the nea

Tennessee will be the regular six-weeks course usually given at U nteagle ’
lTennes.:ee by the H:Lghlander Folk School.

[ For the ini’omation of the llemphis Office, four of the students -
fvho attended the last six-weeks course that ended on September 26 were from
iemphis, Tennessee. One of these four will be secretary of the school at

P 7 6\ s.euphis, Tennessee. The ldentity of these four students from lemphis,
et

ennessee is not presently known, but efforts will be made to ascertain
Lheir identity, particulgrly the one who will be secretary of the school.

P
v —

-—-—-—ﬁﬁm\

Plans are also being laid to hold courses at Bessemer, Alabama
d Detroit, Lichigan. — that the main reason for
E’.LVLRTON CO.JTERD'S com:.ng to Higblander Folk School on September 24, 1941

Pt was to help start a session of thé Highlander Folk School at Bessemer, .
: &labama . The Birmingham Office advised this office by telephone of YELVERTON

“CUFH:.RD" .coming to Highlander Folk School, but due to lack of transporta-

o 0] tion and weéather condition q
- § A ,p at Highlander Folk School at which COVHERD spoke. The dates for the courses

to be had at*B,Bssemer, Alabama and Detroit, Michigan are not known as yet, -

and it is believed that plans for holding sessions at laces have not ‘a.a
been fully developed.
. RECORDEy |6/~ 751 — Y4

Apparently. )i %M"’Pmﬂ? of the faculty bBfnthe Hi vh1nnr_§er P.n'.l ;'

PR A il Gy § Tl wdd Wa Wiiv Ak Wy b A i - e —— v'g

Sihiool is at ﬁew 0rleans1t resent corjducting an educat:.onal program si
to that held at the Highlander Folk School. Five studenfs @pom
atterﬂed e last séssion at Highlander Folk School.

i peoExER U S Pl ?T

It has vrecenu.y come to the a‘c‘r.em:.lorr of tnls iI

;@ hecreta of the Highlander Folk
- ! . h E e j

‘“ ggciis 1%’” %%'@ 'w"




affilisted with the school voted for the Comrminist candidates in the 1936
election. This office is, therefore, extremely desirous that the activities
of LYLES HORTOW and the other members of the Highlander Folk School in con-
ducting the school at lfemphis be carefully checked at Memphis.

For the assistance of the Memphis Office, MYLES HORTON drives
a 1941 Chevrolet L-door sedan, 1941 New York license number 7W7463. His
description is as follows:



NAME
Age

Height
Weight
Eyes

Hair
Complexion

Race
Sex

Peculiarities
Education

Employment

Marital status

Lt w ’/js

2 CC - Memphis
Birmingham
: Detroit
“ New Orleans
P L
J’LD A

s

“

IHLES FOLK HORTON

Born July 9, 1905 at Savannsah,
Tennessee

5111

165 1bs.

Blue

Brown

Light

White

Male

Poor eyesight, wears glasses
Attended Union Theological
Seminary 1 yr., Univ. of Chicago
1 yr. and Cumberland Univ. 4 yrse
Lists himself as Workers Educa-
tion teacher

Married. Wife is ZILPHIA HORTON
Very truly yours,
WQ_

W. A. MURPHY
Special Agent in Charge
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RICHMOND, VIRGINIA

10-7=41

y o _\'\
' | 6934
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
El:':rlrsn:!:ic;;omamamar KNCXVILLE ’ TENNESSEE FiLe no,  61=60
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADK rEmion ron REFORT MADE BY qu

1

f:
"HICHLANDER FULE SCHOOL

CHARACTER OF CASK

I!‘PI'ERNAL SECU'RITI -C

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Investigation conducted relative o
' to and A\ '* ,
I - revealed that both M

individuals have engaged in labor '
0 ' activities, formerly
g engaged as organizer for the Amalga-

- mated Clothin wOrkegsbgixi.on St't _ /g 7C/,
: !NI“ORMA-”ON COMTR.‘H !e presentlgr;:;i:ing :_ge- : -
LI 1S UNCLAQStr. B

« In
= o) 39 §P was stated to be the ‘
/ BY worst agitator in the strike called _ .

presently employed at the

escription set forth,

Fe oL
&R E

J' DEL ‘A 2lgm
KL

Pe =
LY
REFERENCE: Report. of Specm Agent EREEEREEND ,@i)
. -dated June 1, 1941 at Knoxville, , - -
Tennessee. S E
! g 3

Investigation of was predi-

e d
cated upon a letter dated December 10, 1939 from Special jVC—f
; Agent in Charge .H, B, FLETCHER anclosing a card in trip- =
e ufﬂROYP}E‘ca“ which read as follows: ‘ }
. -'; - ‘..- . R
R}

.'u ARH 24‘ .
P J X ‘ ) An Amanr mm“mlNTHmﬂ‘AC!S (‘D‘W—/
i : cnss —— R
. //--l 4 // "l‘/}?
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" Federal Burean of Fhvestigation

| g
Bl Mnited States Bepartment of Justice
Enoxville, Tennessee
October 12, 1941
Ady Mall Special Delive
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
N Washington, D. Ce
\
OHIGHLANDER FOLX SCHOOL

INTERNAL SECURITY - C

Dear Sir:

Special Agent of this office has been con- -
ducting investigation in the above entitled matter at Monteagle,
Tennessee, during the past monthes He has been making intensive .
inquiry in the immediate vicinity of this school, from October 5, . °
1941, to Octaber 11, 1941. His principal endeavor has been to
interview those persons who have either attended the Highlander
Folk School, in an effort to secure informatlon from them con-

R
v

-
-
[=Y]
‘70 ":r.,,..f <
g0}
o
W
)
cﬁ

":"—’;__'v_w P ‘%' ' cerning the dGC trines and prJ.ﬂCipJ..ca advan¢ed at this il'is‘\':iuuv;uu,
g : % or persons in the locality who have either visited the premises or

been informed by enrcllees concerning any Commnistic or subversive
activities thereat. j
- L

No direct interviews were conducted by Agent R with
any officials or faculty members of the institution, It is con-
templated that such interviews will be conducted upon the completion

of the preliminary inguiries in this matter, s

On Friday, October 10, 1941, Agent @l was conducting
invegtigation to ascertain the validity of a Young Commnist lLeague
membership book, Number R 305, now in the possession of this office,
identified the card as being one of
three which she had previocusly seen in her house, the other two )
being issued to her Wand when 4 Je_
* interviewed by Agent denied affiliation with the YCL and spoke
' i’avorably concerning the personnel of the Highlander Folk School.

" persisted that her son SR had been affiliated

T f“.'E'S
TYVITIRG
%%

AFTHTTS A n fGUHCTIES
SLIP (§1 0¥, g
DATE J,é Z

akm -
AT

wi.i the YCL and so stated in his presence, - presence. - The latter then left -1
the home as Agent @JJiconducted his interview with the mother, .

LOF g D'E"H‘RO}(E I_’ffCLASSFF BY M Oﬁmn‘Z / 767 l__ _:_n:,:"

- 78 AR 94 1971 ot ”f e : PUDERAL BT T T UTIALL

"'3 G EL] /
o L 31 108 R T_Fw@}v
Y




s

Lk L e

AT LTI kA A R Y LR ¥ 1w T

amt—————w. - Y - - o s - - r} - - a 4
S subsequently returned 10 the house and informed Agent

@ :a note had been left for him by a member of the faculty of

the Highlander Folk School.

Agent @l upon entering his car, observed the note on
the seat of his car stating, "We have been hearing quite a bit of
your interest in the Highlander Folk Schocl. Why dont't you pay us
a visit and get your dope first hand. Come about 6:00 and you'll
get a good supper. Resp. yours, for Highlander, Isorf{Wilson."

The original of this note is being retained in the Knox-
ville file. .

Agent P did not acknowledge receipt of this note, nor
did he commnicate in any way with the Highlander Folk School,

Upon returning to his hotel room, at 10:30 p.m., the same
evening, Agent @l had delivered to him in his room at the Mont-
eagle Hotel, by a hotel employee, & letter on Highlander Folk School
stationery, stating as follows:

"Knowing how much time you have spent talking us over with
our neighbors, we are, frankly, disappointed that you haventit been
to look at us first hand,

"Some very good friends of the school are members of your
organization, and to date our relations with the F.B.I. have been
of the pleasantest.

"0ur cook was disappointed you were unable to accept my
hasty invitation to supper and she insists that I deliver the
accompanying slice of home-baked applesauce cake, Cordially yours,
for HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOCL, Leon Wilson,®

This commnication was not aclcﬁowledg d by Agent D

On Cctober 11, 1941, at about 1:00 pm., Agent d upon
returning to the Hotel Monteagle, found MILES Wi(RTON, Director, and
LEON WILSON, Librarian of the Highlander FolK School, waiting for

him, Mr, HORTON made inquiry concerning the purpose and the result
of the Bureau's investigation, but was informed that Agent gD

-2 -
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"had no comment to make™, Mr, HORTON then alleged that he had been
informed by Mrs. ELEANCR ROOSEVELT, ®The ¥BI had investigated the
Highlander Folk School, and had given it a clean slate,”

Mr. HRTON alleged that the records of the achool had
been mede available two years ago to & Government representative
whom he believed to be a Bureau agent named Jf The file of
this office fails to reflect that any such examination of the records
of that institution has ever been made by a Bureau representative,

MILES HORTON indicated to Agent (P he contemplated dis-
cussing the situation with the writer at Knoxville., Mrs HORTON has
not commnicated with the writer, In the event he does commnicate
with this office, he will be advised that the writer has no comment
whatever to make with respect to any matter under investigation,

If, however, he should desire, in writing, to make the records of
this school available to this office, such an offer would be accepted,
if an occasion arose where such an examination would be considered
desirable,

Special Agent (P is preparing an extensive report
revealing the result of investigation conducted in this matter, which

will be submitted in the immediate future,
Very truly yours,
N3 ol

W. A. MURPHY
Special Agent in Charge

WAM:MIG
61-12
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: October 14, 1941 , N

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

waShington, D. C.
‘ 0

RE: ~ HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOQL ‘ v‘
INTERNAL SECURITY - C :

Q. - D ..
P - Fniancer riing’, the official publication of :
the above school, were being sent. This 1ist, dated July 11, v

1941, was composed of about 2,4LB5 names covering 49 fleld offioes.
At the present time the Knoxville Field Division does not deen

it practicable to set forth in an : i
vestigative report. The names
s being retained as an exhibit in the Knoxville . ,

u deem it desirable to furnish the respective field divi- |

sions names of those persons therein who appear on this B
ﬁtm Knoxville Field Division will make such informa-
on ava e by personal and confidential letter. In the absence
of any definite instructions in this regard, no further action will ‘ :
e S with respect o orie QN . |

PLL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED :
W. A. MURPHY TN
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SYNOPSIS OF FACTS; 4k"‘ ) . ) r
. reported - .
' ' 88 Commnist member or sympathizer nfidential . ..
-4 7D  _Informant f the Dallas Field Divisién, —

San Antonio, Texas
od to be a close friend of

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

-we- - HEREIN 12 UNCLASSIFIED

' RIS D E

| HEFERENGE . Report of § cial Agent y - el
e e dgtot{pzflll.l-f:l_"_"_"—?;? T

DETATIS: A review of the files of the San Antdio Fiard

Division relative to

: andfiillP
_47&/ _'; .—‘fiwdop‘e:l‘ the fol__low.g(g gfomt_:l?l.:f

[~

Texas has been reported to the office
as mexber or sympathizer of the Communist
Partys This information was received from the Dallas g
Fleld Division and was furnished to them by their g
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L: ".... | SYwoOPsiS OF FACTS: Names of persons within this field

e divieion checked against the files

this office as individuals with ‘
poasible radieal tendesncies. Contaoct - .
made with confidential informants and
sources of information available %0 = -
San Franoisco Ofﬂca Ilth negatin

R of this offioe; reveal Mr. and Mrs. " 3
. j’k/ were reported to
. -:_.- ; 1 .

results.

\ ?\wh

rve- Mc, 2 Z
REFERENCEs | . Report of Special Agent—da‘bod 6-1-
S at Knoxville, Tennesses.

i S
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LETAILS AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA . : ?» '{
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?'j ) )
U . ‘ The nemes of persons within the’ 'San Francisoco Fioid 4
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- i Communistlo or subversive ectivities on the part of such persons.
) It was revealed that in San Francisco file 100-0-1088, Volume 7,
L. Yr. emd Ers,

had been reported to this office as individuals with possible
radical tendenocles. .

g Confidential Informants and sources of infomtion
s : available to this office were contacted for the purpose of obtaining
C A information relative to the activities of any of the permns listed
' for this office in reference report. No further information was
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Folk Bohool from the Jmerican I.egion leadqurterc in o &
o :n -

- A9 the Highl‘.n j
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Fashville, Tennsssee and after ﬂha.d served itl'p'lu'ﬁou and he ,
had read it through, he had returned it to the headquarters. Ne .
stated that at & later date, {JJNEEED of the American Legien

had yrittan him and atatad that he had checkad ¢ omt man and

Wh b VYW WYY WW WA W A

he would 1ike it returned; hovgver, GMEMEEEND advised that he had |

had that report only on one occasion and that it had been returned

to Nashville; that he had wanted the report to shov SN

8 a DR. LILLIAN JOHFSON, vho is one of the 'panlorc of the Eighlamlor
Tolk 8chool, ‘

advised that DR, JOHENSON had formerly
owned the land on which the nghland.er Tolk School is now situated;

AL _ = = L ) Ny, — e —— -— - - '
that she had her home on thal propsrty and that she hald becoms interssisd

in the i1dea through association with MILES HORTON; that she had formerly
been a professor at Oberlin College in Ohic and had a reputation of
being very socislistically minded, QD 412 not know how HORTON had

met har but stated he had impressed DR, JOENSON very favorably; that .

DR, JOHKSON 4s in no way assocliated with the Comnmunist party as far as

he Xnows: that her ideas do not lean directly toward Commnism but

pore toward Socialism but she is very #nterested in educating the igno-
rant, He stated that lho bhas been complately deceived by BOEEOB. BB SN

advised that he had done cvorythin; o
possidble to discourage DR, JOHNSON in the Righlander Folk School -
and that was the resson for his obtaining the American lLegion report,
He stated that he had shown her that report and had read her pertinent .
parts of it, but she wes still very much interested in the school .7
and had cor@lete confidence in HORTON, - .

GEEP® o100 stated that the :-oporu which the Americen

_* — [y Y Ry - - Loy
Legion bad, contained the sam® information tha! had beem set oub in -

geven articles 1tten for a la.ahville. !.'en.nessee mper,

A reﬂew of the file in thie caee reflects that 1ntea-
ested officee have copies of those articles, A review also reflected .
that reference letter dated July 23, 1940 contains a result of an inter-
viev vith AN ir Athens, Tennessee which NENNENED had -
returned over the data he had to _and that —_
ic prasently located in )lenphis, !en.neuea. o Y '

— vas, then contacted at his office locatod
_ ¥emphis, Ne advised that report containing 1nfom-

e e L et LT - i R R TN R MR AW Tk Y ST IO i ot Tt oo T
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tion collected by

L. R stated . -
4P that there had been a lapse of one year between the time when =~ -
- left that office and he undertook its obligations. He - . . ..

of Tennessee; that if that information were not in the files of
the American legion of Nashville, his only guess was it had been -
 turned over to the Govemor and that the Governor had never re— -

turned ite. o .
" ' He suggested contacting S as he 'lrould pro- -
= 'fﬂ'cp bably remember the information. A lead is being set out i‘or the .
£ ~ Enoxville Office to consider racontact:.ng— ‘ % , _
oy also advised that he understood R, ..
2/ LILIIAN JOANSON, & sponsor of the Highlander Folk School of Mont-
e A 77 - eagle, had returned to that institution after having severed her

AL connections for a short time epproximately two years ago. He ad=
vised that he did not believe she was Communisticelly inclined,
but was a woman who had been completely deceived by MILES HORTON
and other directors of that echool.-

On October 10, 1941 the llemphia Field Division was
advised by letter from the Knoxville F:.eld Divis:l.on as followss

. %on September 24, 1941 the Knoxville Field Division
' was advised by telephone by the Birmingham office that JOSEPH KELLY

STOCKTON, of Allardt, Temnessee, had been reported as one of the
founders of the Highlander Folk School and that his wife was an
avowed Communist. . It was further alleged that the STOCKTON'S dau-
ghter, first name unknomn, was recently graduated from the National
Law School at Washington, D. Ce, was admitted to the District Bar,
and is now 'orkmg for some Government a.gency in I’ashington.

+ Since Allardt is tithin the terr:.tory covered by tha
Iuemphls office and there is & possibility that the daughter may be
involved in a viclation of the Hatch Act, it is suggested that in- . -

be given to MR. STOCKTON'S affilistion with the Highlander Folk
.o School during the course of investigation in connect.ion nth t.he
latter institution.® ‘

TS et eear ot etas e e VR TN T AGE L e R T T L

had never been turned over to him SN c

stated he believed the information was turned over to the Governor ¥

. .- - PSR -
e '_ Lo - o0

quiry be conducted at Allardt in this regard. Consideration will " ’



t 17, 1941, a copy of the original chart of the
School issued by tde Secretary gf the State of - -+
tained, and the -erfgi appli is chart-

" essese, dated 4
Highlander Fo
Tennessee was

‘include the name éf JOSEPH KEL&%D TOCKTON reported in the fore~
going letter as one of the founders of the schools * -~

- r .t .
* ) e
: .~ PENDING - - : .
C e} )
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o ~ In'reference to the above letter it should be noted . . -
that in report of Special Agent(A) SN at Memphis, Temn<. . .-,

»
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YD KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE FIRLD DIVISION . -, . &0 =i . = 5
AT ANNENS, TENRESSEET . C - onos Ul
¥il1 consider recontacting QNN -é <

and obtaining from him the informetion which was contslned in the
report he had made to the American leglon relating to the lighlnd.or
Folk School, Monteasgle, Tennessee, .

TT® MEBMPEIS FIELD DIVISION
AT FASHVILIE, YTENMESSEE . .

Will contact the Governor of the State of Tennessee
and see whether he recalls the Americanization Committee of the American
Legion for the State of Tennessee having turned over to him a file rela-
tive to Conmunistic Activities of the Highlander Felk School,of
Montesgle, Tennessee, Will obtain any pertinent information in the e-
voul the file is locatod..

W ".--‘_'.","—'-'._

AS‘." .lLLARDl‘. !EIIMSSE'E

. W11l determine the identity and ectivities nnd
genersl reputation of JOSEPH KELLEY STOCKTON reported in the above
lette:' as one of the foundera of the Hi.ghlandor Folk School.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF ]NVEST]GATION

F!":I!;:JCNA‘;EIORIGINATEDAT m TEMSEI e l! FILE NO. 100-9@ D

PERIOD FOR ) - RI?ORT MADE BY - o

B | — é‘?c/

cm\ncrn or M .

REFONT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE

O TEK CITY | 20/2/R

TiITLE - .
. O T

A

Investigation conducted relative to

persons sending funds to HIGHLANDER

FOLX BCHOOL tut no informstion ef

Coxmnist uctivitiu donlopd rnh- St
tive t-o th-.. _ _ ~.

. L v et .o - T

EFERENCES Report of Special Agent SENNENNNNEER Xnoxville, Tenn.,
dated April 10, 1941, j7 >
T Repart of Special Agent SN New York City, —C
M Fy dated June 4, 1941, . e
o Report of Special Agent — naxville, Tomn.;
dated Jue 1, 1941 —

. i DETAILS: " A muber of leads were act out 1nh¢ repom of roforcn.eo |

e AT sl You s

SYNOPFSIDUF rAaciIal

in thn Kew York Fisld Division to deternine the backpground eof . -
individuals and erganizations which oOnt.ri.buted ﬁmdl to the
EIGHLANDER FOLX SCHOOL. .

Roforcm:o was nado to thc I.oa.guc or lnerican Friters und
ST : inquiry made as to whcther this organisation gould be considered
R Connmunisties Files of the New York Field Division contain a con-

. siderable amount of information relative to t he League of American
I ¥riters and information indicating that certain individual mexbers
PO : of the League have Communistic tendenclesy The league of Anarican
o b Yriters 1s classified as & Commnist front organisation, It is .
NN ! not deemed sdvisable at this point to set out a lengthy statement
~ 1y _ . of the nuberlhip and activitiu o.f. this Leagueg It is felt that |

FGRWARDED: | : j' ‘ _ : ""."-“”‘“ : W} I ’Y 5 '7 ’—q : [ -
cortes or Tins neronT ~|/LL INFORMATION CONTAINED|
Burers HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED.

- Enoxville, Tem, e

3 - Now Tork bA Ea@mv—f@%@
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t.he report of reference nerely deeired :Lnromation as t-o ?-‘ : _,1' i‘

possible Cormuunietic tendencies of the organization. G
who residee at L a

was & contrimtcvr to the HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOOL. Records of the g' _,

Credit Bureau of Greater New York, Incorporated, disclosed that - “:

SR i s menmber of the IR family who are identified . .
with the is a woman of

means and is listed in the New York Social Register. She main- *
t2ins her residence at and at the -

SRR New York City.

- in student strike movements and in etudent u.nion actn.vities, :Lndi:-_-
' cating her radical tendencies. _'"-"-_ o A A

‘ / ¥ in.formation was developed concerning the ROBERT
MARSHALL FOUNDATION, According to the report of reference of.

sided over by GEORGL
City. Records of

Foundation or its background and further disc
corcerning GEORGE MARSHALL,
also ha.d no in.fomation conce T

'Y e - .
- ,,--. - :,‘ - R LT -

o o Lccording to the report of reference of

the }nemm FOLK SCHOOL meintained an account at t

Bank of New York, which account was opened by J ONSKI, who

gave his address as 600 West 122nd Street, New Yo \City. Cbserva- .

- tion at thie address disclosed that it is the add.ress of the Union
Theological Seminary of New Yorke = . ..

Amalgamated -

- "i:.l_'

/ S address is given as D -
New York Citys An examination of the directories

failed to disclose any such street in Queens, Bronx, Manhattan or
Brooklyn. In the Brighton Beach sectlon of Brooklyn, it was fonnd

that there were ten or more Brighton Streets bui the address would * '

have been Bx‘ightcn First Street. B!‘iﬂd\ton Second Street. Or BOme

aw T

; 3 -
e Credit Bureau of Creater New York, Incorporated,
393 Seventh Avenue, falled to develop any information concerning this . .

Information contained in the report of
reference of SN indicates that SN has participated -

.
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such similar address. There is no such street s Bright-on Street' i
The writer checked Brighton Fimst Street, Brighton Second Street, ...
and several others but no such number as was found, No = - .
further efforts are being made to develop

e I_ha records of the Credit Bnrean of Braat.er Hanr Iggki - "
Incorporat contain the name of only one

He 18 llsted as bein

» It is, thereforse,
apparent that this is not the who 45 connected '
with the Religion and Labor Foundation which is allegedly located - :
at 351 West 122nd Street, New York City. Observation at 351 West
122nd Street developed that it is a 2-story dwelling located in the
heart of the colored section of New York City. No name s&ppears on = -
the door and it was not deemed advisable to make inquiries in that :
neighborhood concerning @l or the Religion and Labor Foundations
It is apparent that if this 48 the correct address of the Foundation, .~
that it is not a very large organization, The New York files and the
records of the Credit Buresu of Greater New York, Incorporated, 373 -.

4 :
R Seventh Avemue, were examined but no inf atd ve
e P he R and Labor Foundation.
sy S Ui L/ also had no information cance e Re.ligion and '

or Ol .. . w7l % - L . c el S

VA
Ih‘e"ﬁooperati#e Da.stributors, Incorporated, 1ocated at o
30 Irving Place, New York City, is an organization with the¢ aim and -
purpose of nishing consumers with informatjon about goods they <. .
buy. %’ER is President, Clinton S, QQLDEN is Vice President
and HEREE OLE is Secretary and Treasurer, LEVER is considered the
guiding hand ¥f the organization and has been mentioned as the :
Superintendent of Brockwood College at Katonah, New York; Director -
of the Philadelphia College of Labor; and Vice President and Assistant
Treasurer of Consumers Research, Incorporated, Washington, New Jerseys
e Directors of ¢this orga.niz.a.tion include JUSTUSNPERT, HARRY A4
LEF _JOSEPH t..;}x CHER, COLSTON ENJNARNE, POV “and -
OUNT. T is editor o thographers Journal®,  LEFK e
is a C. \A,, KUCHER 1s Sales Manager of Kelvinator Sales’ Company, .. .l
and HAPGOOD is a well-lnown educg,tor. The Ldvisory Board of this - -
organization consists of JEROME 5 Yale Divi School; ROGm o

, American Civil Iiverty L. HAPPEL, * -y | ...
Methodist Federation of Soclal Ser\rj.ce, JOHNNOEVEY, olumbia University,

a,

preaent residenco. s
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oy N ) = . s -
(MA.R OI,’ Lea ¢ for Industrial Democracy; !ILLIAWN, Dana ... . .-
Collape, TMOTRAT YU M & Tniversite anf fllow VYamles - . 7‘1-'- .
UV-I-J-WEF L}uuuy"ruiual.n.w, LI-III-!\J.--’ b ke ¥ \'tlid-vJ Wk ATV LW h, N A -
WALTER E,\EEK, John Marshall e of Law; VIDA E CHUDDE%, R
Wellesley College; P. A, and BEULS ﬂRING, Solebury Farmers . '

Club of Solebury, P4 This organization maintains no financisl
statements and is allegedly & non-profii organisation. Its pur--
pose 1s to test products on the market for the protection of
consumers and to bring to the consumers materials of quality -
regardless of their advertising. The organization publishes a
periodical called "Consumer Defender"., OLGA L CH, who,
according to the report of ;-gfgrgma- was Cenera} Ilnnnanr of thia
concern, was fomerly a buyer for R. H. Macy Company, located at
Broadway and 34th Street. She is presently/located in New
Orleans, Imxiszana. . S

T . N *m-,_ X L e

TS

" The 241 Bast 22nd Street Corporation, with offices at ¢
31 Union Square West, is a real estate company serving as agents -/

[

for several large apartment and officg buildings in New York c;um\ o
Its officers are WII..LIM(,; s CHAFIMEB and .LLBERGI&IEL L
TR,

They are all men of considerable means aBd the 241 East 29nd
Street Corporation is considered to be a reputable orga.nization.

It is apparent from the information above set out wie TR

that among the contributors to the HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOOL are
many large and reputable New York organizetions and several .

reputable people residing in the New York vicinity., No informa~ - i
tion of Commnist activities on the part of these individuals has -

been determined except as hereinbefore set oute It 1s not deemed .

practical to institute extensive investigations relative to each =~ =

of these people and relative to each organiz.ation at the present
‘time merely because of their contributions to the HIGHLANDER FOLK
SCHOOL. It is felt that if any further investigation relative to .
these individuals and organizations is desired by the office o.f

origin, the New York Field Division will be so adviseds -

In the absence of snch :ﬁnstruct:.ons from the Knoxville '

Field Division, this case is being T e T
o mmmm UPOH GOMPLETTON TO THE OFFICE
OFcaIGIN
N

...4_.‘
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Federal Burean of Investipation -
¥inited States Bepartment of Justice -

Knoxville, Tennessee
October 1, 1941

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Attenfion: Technical Laboratory

HIGHLANDER FOLD SCHOOL
Internal Security - C

Transmitted herewith are three packs of
exposed "process" film.

It 1s requested that these be developed and the
negative and three prints of each exposure be returned
to the Knoxville Field Division.

d

- /"}1-( P

R Very truly yours,
S w W. A. MURPHY
') Special Agent in

o7

2
#

P

61-12

e L INFORMATICN CONTAINED
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¢/-757/-5% m9 .

Special Agent in Charge

Knoxvilles, Temnesses ; |

| Re: HICHLANDRR YOLD SCHOOL
INTERNAL SECURITY - C. i

A Doar 8ir:

Reference 1s made to your letter to the Buresn
dated October 1, 1941, with which you transitted three
£iinm packsmdoincomect.ion rlththcabonuptim-d
cane, ) .
Upondﬂalopmmt, 1tmfunﬂthntthouﬁ1u
were underexposed which was possidly due to the fact that
these exposures were made on Proceas films and given the
aaneupomtimthntshauldbogim&mornﬁh.

It 4s suggoatod ﬂmtthouphow.phb.w
taken if possibl.. _ |

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED _ ”’, ’“f" !
HEREIN |S UNCLASSIFIED .
DATEIDAY BY 820

J"hnm&’arﬁoom B

commuwxmnons SECHU!\ R

MAILED *';

* OCT 9 1941 "%
= T opM. ‘

: 1 *ﬂb:ih SUREAL OF INVESTIGATION i

Vo e

'S, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

.\.A-&
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. Fedreral Burean of Inuestipation
¥nited &tates Repartment of Jusiice

lumyu a, Tennesses

October 16, 1941

VAR el

61-54

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, B, C.

RB:@

HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOOL
ESPIONAGE

Dear Siri

Transmitted under separate cover is one
roll of ¥ini Pan Film,

Attention is directed to the fact that the
original letter written in this case requested two
copies be made of each of these pictures and was
enclosed with the film. It is respectfully requested

L ool Bawr 4o el
that four eight by ten coples of these pictures be

made and forwarded direct to this office.

Very truly yours,
Special Agent in Chmarge
cc: Technical Laboratory
cc: Knoxville
J
“mrooropts | — )T (,2

cEm s

{j‘: ' B rFEUERi\L EUSEAU CF trmoliun\:[um
@. . r 0/ F/‘f/ 6 OCJ)18 1941
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED' cZet” s, oezees 1 o7 s gle)

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED T & &
DATEQ@M_BY%%@ , (_é’g’ &
a f
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circles in Buffalo at the present time.
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- FEDERAL BUREAU OEF INVESTIGATION |
- - T | :
m;t:omemarsn.w IWOXVHIE, TENN. CON EN . ‘AP Sl ": FILE NO. 100-383 L
,4.| REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADK PRERIOD FOR REPONT MADEBY . * .
BUFFALO, NEW YORE | 11/28/41 9713;10/9/41 — g’qc'
TITLE .- o N Co }nauamorm o
{ HIGHIANDER FOLK SCHOCL “t ?MWNAL SECWRITY = Co . .
W TTIAN | 717
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: to Cenfidential Hationl.l
; £ pefehse Informants a
negative results, . .
o - RUC - «é’,
REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent dated 4/10/41 :
at Knoxville, Tenn, OC/ :
DETAILS: AT BUFFA.LO NEW TORK
"*im.m This report is the result of the Jo:i.nt investigation =~ - -
B S of Special Agent and the Iritcr. AR
__ O WP TION AITATERD [ 16"7 MR 4
el . CEBRYE TR UNMATSIFIIN dential National Defense Inrorma.nts- amd .
v 4 OWIE umxsaon }I d'ised that AR - 5 unknown to T
b ' 1Sk % : t.hem they did not believe he was active in ccmuniat

=
it
&
e

BEFERH@ UPON CCIIPIETIGN T0 THE OF'FICE mr ERIGIK -
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i THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT mm, m. . FIL!NO 1&-610? To
) KEPONT MADE AT s uftm-m . mloom -n-an'rmu-v ﬂ .
BIRMINGHAM, ALA. ,11-26-1.1 Jm/s 7.20,21/A.L — -&“7(.’/
e | ¥ é"u,.‘ aumemorcase | - -
"KICHLANDER FOLK SCHOOL ' ‘~iil. o' | TNTERNAL sr:r:unm: 2 :

e wu.“__~_=4" s —
_ . SR that former Highlander Folk

_ﬁ% School student, is now in United States Army, stationed
C A

l_'f
e

" o ' , interviewed re Highlander personnel and

A .@ 11> alleged Commnists residing in Huntsville, he advising further -
y data available through (NN resident of Tracy City, -

? o Tenn. SN Dirminghan, Ala., reports

: 5 _ no file material on Highlander Folk School, but recalled .

a0 ‘ having filled several printing Jobs, 1nc1uding a school paper,

C e vy in the spring of 1541, AN checked against indicess
B # ,yr=  which reflect informtion o# ;- _l
ow s x— e r— R

N : , AR RS L AR
\;? ..—Q i _,:'r:l ‘-—.: . L TR ,. S n. U‘ c‘ e ' o .‘.Z-': %m? ﬁ:&*

R , .t,‘ _-‘ - Y- . . . - }‘"-J. —

o : © FERENCEY. .B.eport. of Special Lgent —, Knoxville, 6/1/&1- LA

\}a : . " _Beporb of Special Agent.—, Bimmingham, 9/18/42. = |

: Lo g

kr&" “g. i DETAILS: ~- 'The following :I.mreat.igation waa conducted by Speci&l Agont B

: ! A - '1 .
- - D P di
P “ was contacte
in an effort to locate . GENEERRE stoted that during the school
vezr 1040-41, SUINNEEEER attended the college and took post-graduate work,
.. .| ®lso doing some part time teaching. She produced the school records, revealing his
A i home address as Als,, and added that it was her
: 2 , and -rsation t.hat_. 8 in the U. S. Arzye AL INFORMATION CONTNNED‘.“
U ‘ ; "
oM e jEBEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED -~ -
S mEE LD /)/ i Aﬁg&},@ﬁﬁi Z
T T ]‘ __"‘:"', bjjd '7\-6 + éﬁ ' —P:E‘- :
! COFIES OF THIS REFORT ¢ .o {-.
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i 2 Baltimore - o aaet A tnaN DEC 2 ,5141 /
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ruiliartohorubdngluhoolermm. &nﬂlomtodtlnt
she knew the school to have been criticised severely by newspapdrs and
the general publie, but that it was her own personal emviction that
thuommudnglubmduorcmmuabmtmmhlnpc
sctivities of the institution - that is, the Folk Schoel, . . .

She conaiuded hy stating that ahe was positive D
GEEEED would be only to happy to coopsrate in any way possible with

Alsbanma, was eontacted toward the end of ebtaining additional informstion - -
portaining to t he names set out in the rvport of Special Agcnt—
dated at Knoxville, Tenn, 4pril 10, 1941, NP expressed the opinion
thathcdidmtbenmththohumthingmmupt.othtotoottor
in the way of information, However, he effered to run over the list

ard make such comrcsnts as might u:dghth apropos with respect to those
individusls with whom he had any personal recolls ction, The persons
cozmented on, with GNP renarks, are listed below, (In those instances
whers the Dirmingham Pield Divid.on indices reflect additional informatiom
the uritor is adding csrtain lnpphnonhry and Ldentu‘nng mrht

me In.ntmotm'ltw
m,mWawumhathhuMmWnchmlm
mmmmsox Besiduattad.dm,m”lm!u
mlgmtrwuucmmn&rty,mdwgmfarﬁu&no. Benv
aleoc e an official in the Workers All He had worked with CLYD
WILLIAYS, But never distributed Com: - e
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&J.wnmsmm,mmmmu,m.h _
is an organiser for the C.I1.0. lndpnmqymtuuabcmfuamih.
He was ropoartedly residing in Runtaville, Ala, as d‘ July 2, 191.0,
removal havingbnnaubmmttoﬁnt date. . '

mmrnu.msnudunmum-, nn.,n.nooh
Village. a-ulncrp.ninrhrthoc.l.o.mmm:hndudu- R
tivities in the pasty

DOM 1icXEE residss sooswhere in North Carovlina, HKs i
; CoI.0¢ Director Lor tbo atato nf !orth c.ro.um, d lhould bo ouﬂ.r
mt..d. . ] ) . SR N

3‘

_ n.n.mozm.,lam,!m. lhhac.l.o.or;nh-r
nndi:Attmrfortlmm It wvas through him that an attegpt %e ,
umumznom.ttmuummn. ﬁnhvoqauupohn
qainnt the capitalht &'dlr, .- A

JALES WMSKI, lll.naglx‘ nf thoﬂighlmder‘l‘elk uchoolo '_

: MILES RORTON = louhdlttho.nhoclmdilemattho
M recters, a

OLIDE III.I.IA)B, rui.dm B\mtw!.lh, mbm, Dallas
Village, Is & self-professed Coxmmist, and has deen active in dis- - _
tri!mti.ng Comrunist 1iteratirsy He attanded school at lena, Arhnm, ST

AR 1Y 30e lmmvuuﬁnqmwwmman'Mun
nourt.ouh. o

1> active collaboration with »
Biraingham as ROBERT ¥, HALL and JANK &PEED,
who romerly operated thn Jane Speed Book Store. A file memorundm



© PAUL CHRISTOPHXR resides &n Chattancogs, Tennesses,
Be 15 a patren and danor, and his name appears as sn official Direcler
‘ " BOY JAWRRNCE resides in Atlants, Ga. Se is s lectarer
at the scheal. . ' o _ L,

| N JOSHDOnDﬂddu'h mattanqocn, Tennesses. He has
ndospoochnmdingmnlhmdtﬁo.dmolmmm.

JEL COFHNIED, resides either in Birmingham or in South
Gerolina, He 48 a C.I1.0, erganizer and holds some important job in 14,

is a practicing attorney in Eirminghum, &1a., with oZfices in the Comer o
Building, He is prominently fdentified witn the £.I,0, erganissticns _
in Alsbama, snd 4s at least sympathetic with the numerous so-called R
front organizations for the Commmist Party, It has been noticed that he

. Rews Almanao, radical weekly publication which s uspendsd operations
dus to financial causes soms weeks previous ‘o date of report). .

PAUL SAYDERS resides Huntsviile, s ¢ 100 Dixfe Street,
Is very outspoken in leanings toward Communiam, but has never attained
any degree of prominence or influsnce, ' ,

(Noter The individual referred to, whose full nume is YELVERTON CORNERD, ...

bas been afforded cansidersbls prominence and publicity by the Southerm - -
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AT BIRMINGHAM, ALA.

c"

Birminghan, was inter. - =
viewed toward that end of obtaining such mmtion as xight be within
his recollection or office files with Tuspsct to the Highlander Folk = -
School, Mr, DuBose advized apant that an exaningtion of his files .
disclosed that he had no personnel file material on the Mghlmda'

Folk School other than a letier written by one LEQN WILSON
appesred to be an officer of the school, the lsttsr being o oarmection

with certain printed wxuu nhippodtoﬁighhndu-rolksdzoolby
added thnt he had 2irst doms print!.ng wrk

for the Highlander Folk Schoal some two years age when & man whose
nans he was wnable $0 recall was in Bimminghan recruiting students, - i
Bo related that the gentleman referred to had been present at the -

R rmingham News luncheon and wpon the unidentified individusl's as-
urtas.ning that he, QIS was & Ppublisher, he promptly placed an ~
order for the printing ef soms stationery. addadthltb
has fron ting to time printed letterheads envelopea for the .
Highlander Folk School, and recslls having printed a school paper
-mumdm-ingth spring of 194, He expressed himself as wnable
hnﬂlﬁommdﬁop&ﬁuﬁmm&ﬂduﬁﬂuthmnﬁ
in the habit of keeping sepiss of such publications. He songluded
by stating that he had no idea whatever as to ths policies of sctivities
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of the Highlander Folk School, other than 1o say that be wdarstood the - |
student body to be nﬂ.l, and the students to be of vary modest financial
resources, - - RS s

Xvision, na ehock r-vnlu the touanns: (m thou hwunm m :
names have besn deterzined to be identical with those set out &n the yef-
erenced report of Special lgent- the writer is, in conformisy W th
mmstntmtinhuﬂqnlnpd mm-mm,nungw o

| - ‘ F(W mhmwrnrh nﬂ
informetion set ) | e

- . N
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: | BALTIMRE PIELD DIVISION will o (NS inter-
view NN, exrlayed a5 & NNt the = .
G vill be interrogated with
Tespeet to his attendance at RHighlander Falk School during R
weekn' peried of 1940, AN t information possible -
obtained with respect to the achealts faculty, ltuhnt utiﬂ.v prbp'-,
stadent body, cwriedlum, sto, . a '

m !'IE"' TIvISION. .t M ﬁfv, Tlm., ‘in
interviev U, vho is in possesgion of wrhinrnu n!
womuon pertaining to the lughhnd Folk Sohnd.. 3
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PERIOD F"OR REFORT MA“DI .Y %A C/ m :

s - o : CHARACTER OF CASK

.} HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOOL "% . ' | INTERNAL SECURITY B _

REFORT u.r\n: AT o DATE WHEN MADE

DENVER, COLORADO 12-8-41

L . .
Toard .

5YNOPSIS OF FACTS: Indices of Denver Office checked which revealed
‘ t*mdder, Colo,, is member -
offAmerican Civil Liberties Union and on spe-= _
, occhs

lon sent postal card protesting the alleged %7&
! ;-'

illegal imprisonment of certain Communists, -
Inquiry at Boulder revealed ENNNENresently

e e X T
and has good reputation thers, . e

L

[

-RC- -~

R e

REFERENCE; Report of Special Agent (NN dated
at EKnoxville, Tennessee, 6-l=il,

DETAILS: - -~ . ' . L T TemeRoetee o e e

o The indices of the Denver Field Division were
checked relsative to activities in this ares
and it was revealed
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Form No. 1 -
THIS CASE ORIGHNATED AT KNmm’ TENNESSEE . _ .
REPFORT MADK AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REFORT MADE BY /g .
. WHICH MADE
12941 - 12«14

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA - |-

r I . .
. . § -

TIMLE
0 SRS Cohn T
L HIGHLANDER FOIK SCHOCL. - XA ; INTERNAL SECURITY = B
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: o . : ' K
Investigation conducted relative to 3 ‘
reveals he has . .. v o,
- engaged in Wnion activities; that 'g ~NA
his paper, CENEEEEE——

is said to carry reprints of material

originally appearing in the Daily
Worker, Labor leaders say YNNG
- extreme in his labor activities.

-P =

Report of Speclal Agent—*b’é'?f/,- h

dated 6~)=4]1 at Knoxville, Tennessse.

e

DETAILS: . = - .

| ' The following investigation is

predicated upon the report of Special
dated June 1, 1941

B et m—
- 7 B at Knoxville, Tennessee,
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